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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RAJARAMBAPU PATIL MILITARY SCHOOL AND SPORTS ACADEMY
ISLAMPUR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAJEBAGESWAR NAGAR SAKHRALE, ISLAMPUR, TAL WALWA,

SANGLI, MAHARASHTRA - 415409

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. Ashok Dattu Kare

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M Sc B Ed DSM

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rbpms2025@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8788523708

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES
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http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/Society%20Registration.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/NOC.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/RECOGNATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/Building%20Safety%20Certicicate.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/Fire%20Safety.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/SelfDeclaration.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/Health%20%20Water%20Certified%20%20NoC.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
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http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/FEES%20STRUCTURE.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/Annual-Planning.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/SCHOOL%20MANAGING%20COMITEE.pdf

http://www.rbpms.org/pdf/PTA.pdf

Mr. Ashok Dattu Kare

28

00

22

1.2:1

Mrs Apprina Shoukat Mulani
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5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mr Sachin Maruti Patil

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7360.11

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 27 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 3 & 105
(IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

Mr. Ashok Dattu Kare

Mrs

Mrs

Mr. Jagannath Vishwas Yewale

Mrs

Mrs

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

. Alka Ashok Kare

. Ujwala Suchit Thorat

. Shama Usman Shaikh

. Anjana Sachin Mokashi
Reshma Abhimanyu Patil
Swati Nivas Jadhav
Pradnya Anil Jadhav
Seema Rajaram Patil
Kirti Amey Deshpande
Asharani Jayant Patil
Sarika Amol Patil

Dipali Vishal Thorat

Poonam Manoj Jankar
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Principal
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT

PRT

M. Sc. B.Ed, DSM

M. Sc. B.Ed

M. Sc. B.Ed

M. A. B. Ed

M. A.

M. A.

B. Sc. B. Ed

B. Sc. B. Ed

B.

B.

. B.

Ed

Ed

. Ed

. Ed

. Ed

. Ed

. Ed

. Ed

Ed
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Mrs. Swapnali Sachin Mane
Mrs. Manisha Vishrant Jangam
Mrs. Dipti Swapnil Joshi

Mrs. Tanvi Abhinandan Patil
Mr. Sangram Vitthal Doifode
Mr. Shambhuraj Sayaji Shinde
Mr. Deepak Hindurao Sutar
Mr. Sopan Ashok Aundhkar

Mr. Sumit Suresh Ayyar

Mrs. Swati Sandip Malwade
Mrs. Poonam Sarang Malwade
Smt. Suvarna Dadaso Patil
Smt. Asha Vikas Choube

Mrs. Nikita Vijay Madane

Mrs. Jasmin Asif Attar

Miss. Priyanka Jagannath Patil
Mrs. Apprina Shoukat Mulani
Mr. Sachin Maruti Patil

Mr. Akash Raju pawar
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT
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Lab. Asst.

Librarian

Special Edu.

Counsellor

PET

M. Sc. B.Ed
B. Sc. B. Ed
M. Sc. B.Ed
M. A. B. Ed
B.A.IT

M. Sc. Comp. Sc.
B.A.A. M.
Dip. in Music
Dip. in Dance
NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

B. Sc. B. Ed
M. Lib.
D.S.E. (MR)
M. A. (Psy)

M.A. M. P .Ed
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35 Mr. Dhananjay Rajendra Patil PET National Shooter
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